Lloyds Banking Group plc Form 6-K July 17, 2018

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C.20549

FORM 6-K

Report of Foreign Private Issuer Pursuant to Rule 13a-16 or 15d-16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

17 July 2018

LLOYDS BANKING GROUP plc (Translation of registrant's name into English)

5th Floor 25 Gresham Street London EC2V 7HN United Kingdom

(Address of principal executive offices)

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover Form 20-F or Form 40-F.

Form 20-F..X.. Form 40-F

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this Form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes No ..X..

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): 82-\_\_\_\_

Index to Exhibits

# Item

price paid per share (pence):

No. 1 Regulatory News Service Announcement, dated 17 July 2018 re: Transaction in Own Shares

17 July 2018 TRANSACTIONS IN OWN **SECURITIES** Lloyds Banking Group plc (the "Company") announces today that it has purchased the following number of its ordinary shares, from UBS AG, London Branch (the "Broker"). Ordinary Shares Date of 17 July 2018 purchases: Number of ordinar2,410,782 shares purchased: Highest price paid 62.7600 per share (pence): Lowest price paid 62.4500 per share (pence): Volume weighted average

62.5238

Such purchases form part of the Company's existing share buy-back programme and were effected pursuant to the instructions issued to the Broker by the Company on 07 March 2018, as announced on 08 March 2018.

The Company intends to cancel these Shares.

In accordance with Article 5(1)(b) of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 (the Market Abuse Regulation), a full breakdown of the individual trades made by the Broker on behalf of the Company as part of the buy-back programme is set out in the Schedule to this announcement.

- END -

For further information:

Investor Relations Douglas Radcliffe Group Investor Relations Director douglas.radcliffe@lloydsbanking.com		+44 (0)20 73	56 1571	
Corporate Affairs Matt Smith Head of Corporate Media matt.smith@lloydsbankin		+44 (0)20 73	356 3522	
SCHEDULE				
TRANSACTION DETA Aggregated information	ILS			
Date of purchase:	17 July 2018			
Trading venue London Stock Exchange BATS Europe Chi-X Europe Turquoise	Volume weighted average price (pence) 62.5238 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000	Aggregated volum 2,410,782 0 0 0	e	
Transaction details				
Issuer name: ISIN: Intermediary name: Intermediary code: Time zone: Currency:	Lloyds Banking Group plc GB0008706128 UBS Limited UBSWGB24 UTC GBX			
Number of shares purchased	Transaction price(pence per share	) Time of transaction	n Trading venue	e MatchId
13,226	62.6200	08:02:54	LSE	536841
17,743	62.6100	08:02:55	LSE	536862
14,264	62.6000	08:03:00	LSE	536997
13,430	62.6000	08:03:00	LSE	536995

# Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

15,790	62.6300	08:05:12	LSE	540087
28,119	62.6300	08:05:12	LSE	540085
14,451	62.7600	08:06:04	LSE	541288
14,649	62.7400	08:06:07	LSE	541366
13,780	62.7500	08:06:07	LSE	541364
13,218	62.7500	08:06:07	LSE	541362
7,772	62.7500	08:06:07	LSE	541360
6,679	62.7500	08:06:07	LSE	541358
19,092	62.4500	10:26:52	LSE	761352
14,289	62.5200	10:32:01	LSE	766935
6,485	62.5200	10:32:01	LSE	766933
21,914	62.5000	10:32:36	LSE	767500
13,828	62.5300	10:34:07	LSE	769431
2,518	62.5300	10:34:07	LSE	769429
11,211	62.5300	10:34:07	LSE	769427
11,251	62.5100	10:34:56	LSE	770522
10,285	62.5100	10:34:56	LSE	770520
22,668	62.5600	10:41:56	LSE	780183
23,258	62.5500	10:41:57	LSE	780185
1,527	62.5400	10:42:03	LSE	780353
21,239	62.5400	10:42:06	LSE	780399
898	62.5600	10:44:36	LSE	783368
11,584	62.5600	10:44:36	LSE	783366
10,716	62.5600	10:44:36	LSE	783364
5,397	62.5600	10:44:36	LSE	783360
16,033	62.5600	10:44:36	LSE	783362
18,574	62.5500	10:44:38	LSE	783486
235	62.5500	10:44:38	LSE	783484
23,143	62.5500	10:44:38	LSE	783482
15,550	62.5600	10:48:30	LSE	788313
12,974	62.5600	10:48:30	LSE	788311
982	62.5500	10:48:49	LSE	788762
20,459	62.5500	10:48:49	LSE	788760
18,935	62.5500	10:48:49	LSE	788758
2,834	62.5500	10:48:49	LSE	788756
19,714	62.5400	10:49:06	LSE	789099
15,058	62.5300	10:49:45	LSE	789877
2,892	62.5200	10:50:11	LSE	790362
18,184	62.5200	10:50:24	LSE	790662
18,773	62.5100	10:50:39	LSE	790978
-				Dorothy M. Byrne
5,814	62.5300	10:51:55	LSE	2012 GRAT No. 1
Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2				

Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust Robert Snyder Daniel Mosley

Ownership of certain of the shares reported in the filing was previously reported on Schedule 13G's filed by John J. Byrne and Dorothy M. Byrne.

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence for each of the reporting persons:

Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750]

Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750]

Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750

Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750

The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750

Robert Snyder 16 King Road P.O. Box 85 Etna, NH 03750

Daniel Mosley Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 825 Eighth Avenue New York, NY 10019

### (c) Citizenship:

Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1 – New York Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 – New York Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 – New York Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 – New York The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust – New York Robert Snyder – United States Daniel Mosley – United States

(d) Title of Class of Securities:

**Common Shares** 

(e) CUSIP Number:

690370101

Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b), check whether the person filing is a:

### Not Applicable

#### Item 4. Ownership:

(a).	Amount beneficially ov	vned:
	See Schedule A hereto.	
(b).	Percent of Class:	
	See Schedule A hereto.	
(c).	Number of shares as to	which such person has:
	(i).	Sole power to vote or to direct the vote:
	See Schedule A hereto.	
	(ii).	Shared power to vote or to direct the vote:
	See Schedule A hereto.	
	(iii).	Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:
	See Schedule A hereto.	
	(iv).	Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of:

	Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K
	See Schedule A hereto.
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:
Not Applicable	
10	

Item	6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:
	See Schedule A hereto.
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person:
Not A	Applicable
Item	8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group:
See E	Exhibit 1 hereto.
Item	9. Notice of Dissolution of Group:
Not A	Applicable
Item	10. Certification:
•	igning below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not hired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing control of the issuer of the

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in connection with a nomination under § 240.14a-11.

11

## SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 12, 2015

Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1			
By:	/s/ Robert Snyder Name: Title:	Robert Snyder Co-trustee	
By:	/s/ Daniel Mosley Name: Title:	Daniel Mosley Co-trustee	
Dorothy M. I	Byrne 2012 GRAT N	0.2	
By:	/s/ Robert Snyder Name: Title:	Robert Snyder Co-trustee	
By:	/s/ Daniel Mosley Name: Title:	Daniel Mosley Co-trustee	
Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1			
By:	/s/ Robert Snyder Name: Title:	Robert Snyder Co-trustee	
By:	/s/ Daniel Mosley Name: Title:	Daniel Mosley Co-trustee	
Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3			
By:	/s/ Robert Snyder Name: Title:	Robert Snyder Co-trustee	
By:	/s/ Daniel Mosley Name:	Daniel Mosley	

The Dorothy M	A. Byrne Revocable Trust
---------------	--------------------------

By:	/s/ Robert Snyder Name: Title:	Robert Snyder Co-trustee
By:	/s/ Daniel Mosley Name: Title:	Daniel Mosley Co-trustee
/s/ Robert Sny Robert Snyde		

/s/ Daniel Mosley Daniel Mosley

### Schedule A

## BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP AND VOTING OF COMMON SHARES

The 9.0% of the common shares of Overstock.com, Inc. (the "Company") shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1, Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2, Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1, Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3, The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust, Robert Snyder and Daniel Mosley was calculated using 24,037,239 common shares of the Company outstanding on December 15, 2014 as reported by the Company's Form S-3, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on December 17, 2014.

The 1,171,270\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1 represent (a) 0 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1 has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 1,171,270 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 1 has shared dispositive and voting power.

The 497,408\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 represent (a) 0 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 497,408 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2 has shared dispositive and voting power.

The 68,265\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by the Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 represent (a) 0 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 68,265 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1 has shared dispositive and voting power.

The 422,185\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by the Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 represent (a) 0 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 422,185 shares as to which the Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 has shared dispositive and voting power.

The 4,414\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust represent (a) 0 shares as to which The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 4,414 shares as to which The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust has shared dispositive and voting power.

The 2,163,542\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by Robert Snyder represent (a) 0 shares as to which Robert Snyder has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b) 2,163,542 shares as to which Robert Snyder has shared dispositive and voting power solely in his capacity as co-trustee of the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No.1, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 and The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust. Mr. Snyder has no pecuniary interest in any of the shares reported in the filing and disclaims any and all beneficial ownership of the shares held by any and all of the trusts.

The 2,163,542\* common shares of the Company shown in the foregoing Schedule 13G as beneficially owned by Daniel Mosley represent (a) 0 shares as to which Daniel Mosley has sole dispositive and voting power, and (b)

# Edgar Filing: Lloyds Banking Group plc - Form 6-K

2,163,542 shares as to which Daniel Mosley has shared dispositive and voting power solely in his capacity as co-trustee of the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No.1, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2012 GRAT No. 2, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2013 GRAT No. 1, the Dorothy M. Byrne 2014 GRAT No. 3 and The Dorothy M. Byrne Revocable Trust. Mr. Mosley has no pecuniary interest in any of the shares reported in the filing and disclaims any and all beneficial ownership of the shares held by any and all of the trusts.

\*Ownership of certain of the shares reported in the filing was previously reported on Schedule 13G's filed by John J. Byrne and Dorothy M. Byrne.